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Peter Scholz <pscholz@nunavut.ca> Wed, Sep 16, 2015 at 12:33 PM
To: Tara Arko <tarko@nirb.ca>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>, Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-
oen.ca>, Technical Department <technical@nwb-oen.ca>, Jaida Ohokannoak <johokannoak@nirb.ca>, Jonathan Savoy
<jsavoy@nunavut.ca>, "david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca" <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>,
"stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com" <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>, "vconnelly@kivalliginuit.ca" <vconnelly@kivalliginuit.ca>, "LeeAnn.Pugh@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca"
<LeeAnn.Pugh@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>

Good afternoon,

Re: 8BC-MEL--—-- New Water Licence Application - Pre-development Meliadine

The NPC has considered the recent emails regarding this file, and reviewed archived records. It is apparent that the
work entailed was previously reviewed by both NPC and NIRB, and that there have been no significant modifications to
the project under the current application.

Further to the correspondence from August 6, 2015, the NPC confirms that the application does not require a further
review by the NPC, at that the application is exempt from screening by the NIRB.

Thank you.

Peter Scholz, MA MCIP PMP
Senior Planner

Nunavut Planning Commission
P.O. Box 419 Arviat, NU XOC OEO
Ph: (867) 857-2242

Cel: (587) 876-1663

Fax: (867) 857-2380
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